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Outcome: 1, Output 1
Question: 331

Topic: Active After-school Communities Program
Hansard Page: ECITA 76

Senator Lundy asked:

Can you take on notice if there is any other cross-portfolio or funding provided by other portfolios that would assist the promotion of the AASC programs or to increase demand?

Answer: 

The Department of Health and Ageing promotes the AASC program through the www.healthyactive.gov.au website, providing information and a weblink to the Commission’s AASC website. In terms of funding, outside of the Anmatjere initiative, there are no other additional funds provided by other portfolios accessed by the AASC.

Outcome: 1, Output 1 
Question: 332

Topic: Active After-school Communities Program
Hansard Page: ECITA 79

Senator Lundy asked:

Are you able to advise the committee how much of that funding has been accessed specifically to purchase capital equipment?
Perhaps if you could take on notice a full breakdown of expenditure of the program to date, including the delivery organisations and so forth. I am sure you have a big database.

Answer: 

There is no funding available from the school/OSHCS grants for capital equipment. The amount projected for the purchase of sporting equipment is $2,660,525.
A full breakdown of expenditure of the program to date is at Attachment A.
Outcome: 1, Output 1 
Question: 333

Topic: DPP
Written Question on Notice

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. How many briefs have you forwarded to the DPP for 2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-04, 2004-05?

a. How many briefs were returned without action, and how many were actioned?

2. For each year, what was the average time (as well as indicating the minimum and maximum time in each case) in which it took the DPP to…

a. Bring charges against the accused party

b. Formally bring the matter to a conclusion through either a verdict of guilty or not guilty, the entrance of a nolle prosequi or dropping the charges

c. Return the brief for no further action

3. Did the department or agency forward any formal complaints to the DPP regarding the handling of the brief?

a. If so, give details.

4. Did the department or agency forward any informal complaints to the DPP regarding the handling of the brief?

a. If so, give details.

Answer: 

The ASC has had no dealings with DPP. 
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